demonstrating and verifying Employment by a business licensed in San Juan 

County which amount includes a minimum of forty (40) hours per month on an 

annual average, or can provide a letter of intent to hire from employer and a 

commitment to work one thousand four hundred (1,400) during the following 

twelve (12) months from the time of Application. Verification of hiring and 

employment will be conducted before the Sale of Housing Units.  

Rental and/or Occupancy – Each person applying to rent or occupy a room 

in a Housing Unit or, at least one member of each Tenant Household if 

occupying the entire Unit must be a Qualified Employee, which requires a 

minimum of forty (40) hours per month, or provide verifiable documentation of 

intent to work one thousand four hundred (1,400) during the following twelve 

(12) months from application, or a lesser amount commensurate with the term 

of the proposed lease (e.g. seven hundred (700) hours for a six (6) month 

lease.  

Exemptions –  

Members of an Applicant Household who have been determined by SHA